

V

SLP(Crl.)No. 4118 OF 2003
ITEM No.41

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4118/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2003 in CRLM 25919/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

N.K. GARG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, Adv.
M/s Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Bharat Singh,
Sanjay Singh, Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts of the case that the appellant is in custody since 1st February , 2003 and the trial court is not likely to conclude the trial very soon, without going into a ny other question, we direct that the appellant be released on bail on his furnishing bail bon d to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master