

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 1 4 7 2 O F 2 0 0 3

N.K. GARG

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shamila Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Suntis Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Office is directed to issue D.O. letter to the Registrar
General of the concerned High Court for complying with the direction
of earlier order of this Court.

To be listed on 22.01.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar